

**PRICE SCHEDULE (To be filled in by the Tenderer)**

Sl. No	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	Unit	Quoted Rate	GST	Amount in Rs.
<b>Material Supply</b>						
1	Supply of 4Ton Cassette Conditioner units	3	Set			
2	Supply of 20 Gauge thickness Copper Pipe OD 3/4" & 3/8" with nitrile Rubber Insulation	70	RM			
3	Supply of 4Cx2.5 Sqmm Cable between Indoor and Outdoor Unit	75	RM			
4	Supply of 32mm UPVC drain Pipe with nitrile rubber insulation	15	RM			
5	MCB	3	Nos			
6	Supply of 40mm UPVC drain Pipe with nitrile rubber insulation	30	RM			
7	Supply of 4Cx4 Sqmm Armoured Copper cable including gland	75	RM			
8	Refrigerant gas -R32	6	Kg			
9	Thread rod 8mm	12	Nos			
10	False ceiling gypsum board	20	Nos			
<b>Labour Charges</b>						
11	Instalation of 4Ton Cassette Air Conditioner units	3	Nos			
12	Installation of Copper Pipe 3/4" & 3/8" with nitrile Rubber Insulation and cotton role under the false floor	70	RM			
13	Laying of 4Cx2.5 Sqmm Cable with PVC conduit pipe under the false floor	75	RM			

14	Installation of 40mm UPVC drain Pipe with nitrile rubber insulation under the false floor	30	RM			
15	Installation of 32mm UPVC drain Pipe with nitrile rubber insulation under the false floor	15	RM			
16	Laying of 4Cx4 Sqmm Armoured copper cable from outdoor unit at first floor Open Terrace via Cable tray to Ground floor Cable Gallery and then to ACDB Panel in First Floor with Glanding and Termination.	75	RM			
17	Labour Charges towards lifting and shifting ODU to First floor Open Terrace, lifting of false floor tiles and closing back, Minor Civil Work & wall Core Cutting.	1	LS			
18	Nitrogen leak test	3	Nos			
19	Anti-coorsion coating	3	Nos			

#### **Installation of outdoor unit structure / Platform**

20	Fabrication and erection of support structure for ODU (Including Hand rail, Painting, Consumables, Tools & Machineries, Fastners and Bolt & Nuts)	1.25	MT			
21	Scaffolding for support structure	150	Sqmt			
22	Window modification to access ODU platform	1	Lot			
23	Charges for lifting, shifting and transportation of Iron and steel material upto site	1.25	MT			

#### **Supply of Steel Structure**

24	Supply of MS channel (75x75x5), MS plate (200x200x6)	1.25	MT			

**Dismantling Charges**

25	Dismantling of Existing Cassette AC indoor Unit,Outdoor Unit and Accessories.	3	Nos			
26	Labour Charges after Dismantling of AC unit by Filling up of open holes inside and outside the Wall and weather proofing Civil Work above the false ceiling. (Cement plastering) and false ceiling work	3	Nos			
27	Labour Charges for fixing ,painting of False ceiling gypsum board	1	LS			

**Discount on exchange Rate under Buy Back**

28	Exchange rate of 3 ton cassette AC indoor unit, outdoor unit and accessories Buy Back					
	<b>TOTAL</b>					